

**BID TABULATION # 14361**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR COMMERCIAL PAINT AND SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 1/21/2016 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394  
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM	SIZE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	MFG. PART NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	DISCOUNT	DISCOUNTED UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	PRIMER SEALER (FLAT FINISH)	5 GALLON	60	BULLSEYE 123	\$ 139.95	\$58.70	\$ 81.25	\$ 4,875.00
		1 GALLON	100	BULLSEYE 123	\$ 27.99	\$10.24	\$ 17.75	\$ 1,775.00
	WALL & TRIM FINISH (SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	80	HL 296	\$ 176.45	\$106.50	\$ 69.95	\$ 5,596.00
		1 GALLON	100	HL 296	\$ 34.19	\$19.20	\$ 14.99	\$ 1,499.00
	WALL & TRIM ENAMEL (SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL)	1 QUART	20	HL 296	\$ 17.69	\$12.70	\$ 4.99	\$ 99.80
		5 GALLON	250	HL 317	\$ 282.45	\$192.50	\$ 89.95	\$ 22,487.50
	WALL & TRIM ENAMEL (SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL)	1 GALLON	150	HL 317	\$ 57.79	\$38.80	\$ 18.99	\$ 2,848.50
		5 GALLON	300	HL 281	\$ 246.95	\$167.00	\$ 79.95	\$ 23,985.00
	WALL & TRIM ENAMEL (SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL)	1 GALLON	150	HL 281	\$ 50.59	\$33.60	\$ 16.99	\$ 2,548.50
		1 GALLON	75	HL 345	\$ 42.39	\$27.39	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
	WOOD FINISHING STAIN	1 QUART	25	HL 345	\$ 17.69	\$11.70	\$ 5.99	\$ 149.75
		5 GALLON	300	HL 317	\$ 282.45	\$192.50	\$ 89.95	\$ 26,985.00
HALLMAN LINDSAY WAUWATOSA, WI	SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL (SEMI-GLOSS FINISH)	1 GALLON	175	HL 317	\$ 57.79	\$38.80	\$ 18.99	\$ 3,323.25
		1 QUART	20	HL 317	\$ 23.59	\$17.60	\$ 5.99	\$ 119.80
	EGGSHELL ENAMEL (ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	400	HL 292	\$ 282.45	\$182.45	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00
		1 GALLON	350	HL 292	\$ 57.79	\$36.79	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,350.00
	EGGSHELL ACRYLIC ENAMEL (ENAMEL)	1 QUART	20	HL 292	\$ 23.59	\$17.60	\$ 5.99	\$ 119.80
		1 GALLON	175	HL 284	\$ 32.99	\$20.39	\$ 12.60	\$ 2,205.00
	DRY FOG COATING (SEMI-GLOSS)	1 QUART	10	HL 284	\$ 14.99	\$9.00	\$ 5.99	\$ 59.90
		5 GALLON	400	HL X5069	\$ 174.45	\$109.45	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00
	FLAT FINISH (FLAT)	5 GALLON	75	HL 171	\$ 164.95	\$91.20	\$ 73.75	\$ 5,531.25
		1 GALLON	30	HL 171	\$ 34.19	\$18.44	\$ 15.75	\$ 472.50
	SATIN FINISH (SATIN)	5 GALLON	150	HL 172	\$ 229.45	\$143.20	\$ 86.25	\$ 12,937.50
		1 GALLON	50	HL 172	\$ 47.19	\$28.94	\$ 18.25	\$ 912.50
	SEMI-GLOSS FINISH (SEMI-GLOSS)	5 GALLON	80	HL 276	\$ 294.45	\$184.45	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00
		1 GALLON	60	HL 276	\$ 59.99	\$36.99	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	PAINT PAIL (STEEL, 5 QUART)		50	PAIL5QTM	\$ 7.19	\$2.21	\$ 4.98	\$ 249.00
			30	STRAINER BAG 1	\$ 1.19	\$0.24	\$ 0.85	\$ 25.50
N/A	PAINT STRAINERS (60 MESH POLY SHEETS, 5 GALLON)		30	STRAINER BAG 5	\$ 2.29	\$0.90	\$ 1.39	\$ 41.70
			40	12 x 400	\$ 29.39	\$13.21	\$ 16.18	\$ 647.20
	DROP CLOTH (CANVAS, ALL WHITE, 12'X15')		40	12 x 15 CANVAS	\$ 49.19	\$20.83	\$ 28.36	\$ 1,134.40
			40	12 X 4000 MP	\$ 21.19	\$9.30	\$ 11.89	\$ 475.60
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>								<b>\$ 205,758.95</b>

**BID TABULATION # 14361**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR COMMERCIAL PAINT AND SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 1/21/2016 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394  
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM	SIZE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	MFG. PART NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	DISCOUNT	DISCOUNTED UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
MEINECKE ACE HARDWARE MILWAUKEE, WI	PRIMER SEALER (FLAT FINISH)	5 GALLON	60	027-5	\$ 129.95	\$52.62	\$ 77.33	\$ 4,639.80
		1 GALLON	100	027-1	\$ 32.99	\$15.50	\$ 17.49	\$ 1,749.00
	WALL & TRIM FINISH (SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	80	358-5	\$ 214.99	\$137.50	\$ 77.49	\$ 6,199.20
		1 GALLON	100	358-1	\$ 42.99	\$27.51	\$ 15.48	\$ 1,548.00
		1 QUART	20	358-4	\$ 19.99	\$11.00	\$ 8.99	\$ 179.80
	WALL & TRIM ENAMEL (SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	250	358-5	\$ 214.99	\$137.50	\$ 77.49	\$ 19,372.50
		1 GALLON	150	358-1	\$ 42.99	\$27.51	\$ 15.48	\$ 2,322.00
	WALL & TRIM ENAMEL (SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	300	358-5	\$ 214.99	\$137.50	\$ 77.49	\$ 23,247.00
		1 GALLON	150	358-1	\$ 42.99	\$27.51	\$ 15.48	\$ 2,322.00
	WOOD FINISHING STAIN	1 GALLON	75	1AS-1	\$ 39.99	\$20.50	\$ 19.49	\$ 1,461.75
		1 QUART	25	1AS-4	\$ 19.99	\$13.49	\$ 6.50	\$ 162.50
	SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL (SEMI-GLOSS FINISH)	5 GALLON	300	RS90--5	\$ 204.95	\$79.96	\$ 124.99	\$ 37,497.00
		1 GALLON	175	RS90-1	\$ 52.99	\$16.50	\$ 36.49	\$ 6,385.75
		1 QUART	20	RS90-4	\$ 24.99	\$14.00	\$ 10.99	\$ 219.80
	EGGSHELL ENAMEL (ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	400	RS651-5	\$ 249.99	\$83.74	\$ 166.25	\$ 66,500.00
		1 GALLON	350	RS651-1	\$ 48.99	\$15.74	\$ 33.25	\$ 11,637.50
		1 QUART	20	RS651-4	\$ 25.99	\$11.00	\$ 14.99	\$ 299.80
	EGGSHELL ACRYLIC ENAMEL (ENAMEL)	1 GALLON	175	357-1	\$ 39.99	\$25.40	\$ 14.59	\$ 2,553.25
		1 QUART	10	357-4	\$ 12.99	\$6.00	\$ 6.99	\$ 69.90
	DRY FOG COATING (SEMI-GLOSS)	5 GALLON	400	SK112-5	\$ 209.00	\$142.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 26,800.00
FLAT FINISH (FLAT)	5 GALLON	75	N447-5	\$ 264.99	\$181.00	\$ 83.99	\$ 6,299.25	
	1 GALLON	30	N447-1	\$ 49.99	\$29.06	\$ 20.93	\$ 627.90	
SATIN FINISH (SATIN)	5 GALLON	150	N448-5	\$ 314.99	\$218.00	\$ 96.95	\$ 14,542.50	
	1 GALLON	50	N448-1	\$ 59.99	\$38.64	\$ 21.35	\$ 1,067.50	
SEMI-GLOSS FINISH (SEMI-GLOSS)	5 GALLON	80	RS13-5	\$ 249.99	\$83.74	\$ 166.25	\$ 13,300.00	
	1 GALLON	60	RS13-1	\$ 48.99	\$15.74	\$ 33.25	\$ 1,995.00	
PAINT PAIL (STEEL, 5 QUART)		50	A-11152	\$ 5.99	\$3.00	\$ 2.99	\$ 149.50	
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	PAINT STRAINERS (60 MESH POLY SHEETS, 1 GALLON)		30	J-106320	\$ 0.99	\$0.39	\$ 0.60	\$ 18.00
	PAINT STRAINERS (60 MESH POLY SHEETS, 5 GALLON)		30	J-106321	\$ 1.89	\$0.90	\$ 0.99	\$ 29.70
YES	DROP CLOTH (POLYETHYLENE, .70 MIL 12'X400')		40	HD12X400	\$ 18.99	\$2.00	\$ 16.77	\$ 670.80
	DROP CLOTH (CANVAS, ALL WHITE, 12'X15')		40	11000228	\$ 48.99	\$24.00	\$ 24.99	\$ 999.60
	MASKING TAPE (12"X1000' ROLL)		40	11006428	\$ 19.99	\$7.74	\$ 12.25	\$ 490.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>								<b>\$ 255,356.30</b>

**BID TABULATION # 14361**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR COMMERCIAL PAINT AND SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 1/21/2016 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394  
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM	SIZE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	MFG. PART NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	DISCOUNT	DISCOUNTED UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC. WEST MILWAUKEE, WI	PRIMER SEALER (FLAT FINISH)	5 GALLON	60	17-921	\$ 237.10	68%	\$ 74.95	\$ 4,497.00
		1 GALLON	100	17-921	\$ 47.96	66%	\$ 15.95	\$ 1,595.00
	WALL & TRIM FINISH (SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	80	953436	\$ 244.44	75%	\$ 59.95	\$ 4,796.00
		1 GALLON	100	953436	\$ 49.25	75%	\$ 11.99	\$ 1,199.00
		1 QUART	20	953436	\$ 12.31	59%	\$ 4.99	\$ 99.80
	WALL & TRIM ENAMEL (SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	250	9-1210	\$ 539.50	85%	\$ 79.95	\$ 19,987.50
		1 GALLON	150	90-1210	\$ 107.21	84%	\$ 16.99	\$ 2,548.50
	WALL & TRIM ENAMEL (SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	300	9-500	\$ 298.98	78%	\$ 64.95	\$ 19,485.00
		1 GALLON	150	9-500	\$ 60.24	77%	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,025.00
	WOOD FINISHING STAIN	1 GALLON	75	DFT 570	\$ 37.45	67%	\$ 11.99	\$ 899.25
		1 QUART	25	DFT 570	\$ 13.90	64%	\$ 4.95	\$ 123.75
	SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL (SEMI-GLOSS FINISH)	5 GALLON	300	90-1210	\$ 539.50	85%	\$ 79.95	\$ 23,985.00
		1 GALLON	175	90-1210	\$ 102.21	83%	\$ 16.99	\$ 2,973.25
		1 QUART	20	90-1210	\$ 20.44	75%	\$ 4.99	\$ 99.80
	EGGSHELL ENAMEL (ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	400	4303	\$ 309.70	61%	\$ 119.95	\$ 47,980.00
		1 GALLON	350	4303	\$ 61.94	61%	\$ 23.99	\$ 8,396.50
		1 QUART	20	4303	\$ 15.48	61%	\$ 5.99	\$ 119.80
	EGGSHELL ACRYLIC ENAMEL (ENAMEL)	1 GALLON	175	82-310	\$ 62.81	76%	\$ 14.99	\$ 2,623.25
		1 QUART	10	82-310	\$ 21.02	76%	\$ 3.74	\$ 37.40
	DRY FOG COATING (SEMI-GLOSS)	5 GALLON	400	6-724	\$ 242.93	84%	\$ 36.75	\$ 14,700.00
FLAT FINISH (FLAT)	5 GALLON	75	73-110	\$ 342.93	72%	\$ 94.95	\$ 7,121.25	
	1 GALLON	30	73-110	\$ 69.06	72%	\$ 18.99	\$ 569.70	
SATIN FINISH (SATIN)	5 GALLON	150	73-410	\$ 352.83	71%	\$ 99.95	\$ 14,992.50	
	1 GALLON	50	73-410	\$ 71.03	71%	\$ 19.99	\$ 999.50	
SEMI-GLOSS FINISH (SEMI-GLOSS)	5 GALLON	80	4306	\$ 311.84	67%	\$ 99.95	\$ 7,996.00	
	1 GALLON	60	4306	\$ 69.29	71%	\$ 19.99	\$ 1,199.40	
PAINT PAIL (STEEL, 5 QUART)		50	EII25000	\$ 5.19	48%	\$ 2.65	\$ 132.50	
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	PAINT STRAINERS (60 MESH POLY SHEETS, 1 GALLON)		30	TFIX0005	\$ 1.29	46%	\$ 0.69	\$ 20.70
	PAINT STRAINERS (60 MESH POLY SHEETS, 5 GALLON)		30	TFI11513	\$ 1.89	58%	\$ 0.79	\$ 23.70
N/A	DROP CLOTH (POLYETHYLENE, .70 MIL 12'X40')		40	POA05010	\$ 41.39	78%	\$ 8.99	\$ 359.60
	DROP CLOTH (CANVAS, ALL WHITE, 12'X15')		40	PPG59324	\$ 33.99	47%	\$ 17.99	\$ 719.60
	MASKING TAPE (12"X1000' ROLL)		40	TRI2107	\$ 18.19	56%	\$ 7.99	\$ 319.60
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>								<b>\$ 192,624.85</b>

**BID TABULATION # 14361**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR COMMERCIAL PAINT AND SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 1/21/2016 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394  
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM	SIZE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	MFG. PART NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	DISCOUNT	DISCOUNTED UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY MILWAUKEE, WI	PRIMER SEALER (FLAT FINISH)	5 GALLON	60	B51W450	\$ 139.95	50%	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00
		1 GALLON	100	B51W450	\$ 28.99	53%	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00
	WALL & TRIM FINISH (SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	80	B75WT100	\$ 234.95	74%	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00
		1 GALLON	100	B75WT100	\$ 47.99	74%	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00
		1 QUART	20	B75WT100	\$ 18.99	63%	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
	WALL & TRIM ENAMEL (SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	250	A76W51	\$ 289.95	70%	\$ 87.50	\$ 21,875.00
		1 GALLON	150	A76W51	\$ 58.99	69%	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,775.00
	WALL & TRIM ENAMEL (SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	300	B66W651	\$ 496.45	80%	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00
		1 GALLON	150	B66W651	\$ 100.29	80%	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
	WOOD FINISHING STAIN	1 GALLON	75	S64T50	\$ 61.56	64%	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00
		1 QUART	25	S64T50	\$ 22.44	64%	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00
	SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL (SEMI-GLOSS FINISH)	5 GALLON	300	A76W51	\$ 289.95	70%	\$ 87.50	\$ 26,250.00
		1 GALLON	175	A76W51	\$ 58.99	69%	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,237.50
		1 QUART	20	A76W51	\$ 21.99	60%	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00
	EGGSHELL ENAMEL (ENAMEL)	5 GALLON	400	A11T204	\$ 299.95	63%	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00
		1 GALLON	350	A11T204	\$ 60.99	63%	\$ 22.50	\$ 7,875.00
		1 QUART	20	A11T204	\$ 23.49	58%	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
	EGGSHELL ACRYLIC ENAMEL (ENAMEL)	1 GALLON	175	A75W51	\$ 56.99	66%	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,325.00
		1 QUART	10	A75W51	\$ 21.49	58%	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00
	DRY FOG COATING (SEMI-GLOSS)	5 GALLON	400	B42W83	\$ 353.95	84%	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00
FLAT FINISH (FLAT)	5 GALLON	75	A6W151	\$ 202.45	63%	\$ 74.75	\$ 5,606.25	
	1 GALLON	30	A6W151	\$ 41.49	63%	\$ 15.50	\$ 465.00	
SATIN FINISH (SATIN)	5 GALLON	150	A82W151	\$ 217.45	65%	\$ 76.25	\$ 11,437.50	
	1 GALLON	50	A82W151	\$ 44.99	65%	\$ 15.75	\$ 787.50	
SEMI-GLOSS FINISH (SEMI-GLOSS)	5 GALLON	80	B55W101	\$ 457.45	84%	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	
	1 GALLON	60	B55W101	\$ 94.39	84%	\$ 15.25	\$ 915.00	
PAINT PAIL (STEEL, 5 QUART)		50	150-4240	\$ 5.69	57%	\$ 2.45	\$ 122.50	
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	PAINT STRAINERS (60 MESH POLY SHEETS, 1 GALLON)		30	127-2111	\$ 1.59	75%	\$ 0.40	\$ 12.00
	PAINT STRAINERS (60 MESH POLY SHEETS, 5 GALLON)		30	100-4696	\$ 1.69	64%	\$ 0.60	\$ 18.00
NO	DROP CLOTH (POLYETHYLENE, .70 MIL 12'X400')		40	152-3299	\$ 36.39	40%	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00
	DROP CLOTH (CANVAS, ALL WHITE, 12'X15')		40	198-0937	\$ 36.69	41%	\$ 21.50	\$ 860.00
	MASKING TAPE (12"X1000' ROLL)		40	467-6698	\$ 23.39	70%	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>								<b>\$ 204,281.25</b>

MULTIPLE AWARDS WILL BE MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDERS COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS AS FOLLOWS:  
 THE LOWEST BIDDER WILL BE AWARDED 60% OF THE ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL  
 THE SECOND LOWEST BIDDER WILL BE AWARDED 40% OF THE ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL

THE LOW BIDDERS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.